

ITEM NO.56

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

R.P.(C) D 18941/2013 In SLP(C) No. 19066/2012

ANIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAROJ KUMARI

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/11/2014 This petition was circulated today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sarvesh Singh,adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an I.A. for discharge of the previous counsel. The said application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers under Order 5, Rule 2(1) of Supreme Court Rules,2013.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2014.11.10  
10:14:10 IST  
Reason: