

> ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 1/2013 in R.P.(C) D.18941/2013 in S.L.P.(C)
No.
19066/2012

ANIL KUMAR)
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAROJ KUMARI)
Respondent(s)

(For discharge of advocate on record)

Date : 08/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 1/2013 is dismissed as non maintainable.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2014.12.15
10:09:00 IST
Reason: