

Petitioner Anil Kumar ...
 versus
 Respondent Saroj Kumari ... Re

O R D E R

Prayer for hearing in Court is rejected.

The petitioner has filed the instant petition for review of this Court's order dated 6.5.2013 whereby SLP(C) No. 19066 of 2012 was dismissed.

Having carefully gone through the petition for review and the papers connected therewith, we do not find any ground warranting reconsideration of the order impugned.

The review petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J. (Jagdish Singh Khehar)

.....J. (Pinaki Chandra Ghose)

New Delhi;
 March 11, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
 Parveen Kumar Chawla
 Date: 2015.03.13
 16:41:11 IST
 Reason:
 CHAMBER MATTER

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(C) No. 79/2015 In SLP(C) No.19066/2012

ANIL KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAROJ KUMARI Respondent(s)
 (with appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and oral hearing)

Date : 11/03/2015 This petition was circulated today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

By Circulation

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer for hearing in Court is rejected.

The review petition is dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Renu Diwan)

Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]